
California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2021

2020 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line

01. FIRE 1,266,062,293            1.61 % 773,516,029               1.93 %
02.1 ALLIED LINES 809,794,137               1.03 % 608,290,065               1.52 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 517,600,677               0.66 % 646,023,640               1.62 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 144,321,320               0.18 % (5,083,285)                  ( 0.01) %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 18,252,299                 0.02 % 3,983,362                   0.01 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 50,864,526                 0.06 % 15,962,610                 0.04 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 214,652,910               0.27 % 215,290,299               0.54 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 9,767,233,243            12.44 % 3,539,955,749            8.85 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 3,208,393,424            4.09 % 1,783,058,167            4.46 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,852,547,880            2.36 % 1,031,180,823            2.58 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 505,142,731               0.64 % 262,774,577               0.66 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 407,134,524               0.52 % 198,587,198               0.50 %

09. INLAND MARINE 2,810,666,254            3.58 % 1,819,898,488            4.55 %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 39,520,047                 0.05 % (99,892,656)                ( 0.25) %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 426,706,353               0.54 % 119,447,967               0.30 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,904,088,068            2.43 % 5,751,462                   0.01 %

13. GROUP A AND H 418,489,462               0.53 % 284,391,340               0.71 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 23,148                        0.00 % (31,557)                       ( 0.00) %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 44,086                        0.00 % 203,131                      0.00 %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 4,196                          0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 75,470,284                 0.10 % 129,707,875               0.32 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 6,046,750                   0.01 % 1,584,642                   0.00 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 861,558                      0.00 % 66,291                        0.00 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 42,016,621                 0.05 % 47,147,730                 0.12 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 10,111,645,436          12.88 % 4,084,833,826            10.22 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 3,653,325,010            4.65 % 3,041,707,067            7.61 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 3,275,307,945            4.17 % 1,605,922,151            4.02 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 202,839,137               0.26 % 174,426,872               0.44 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 260,111,691               0.33 % 128,345,955               0.32 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 15,217                        0.00 % 80,539                        0.00 %

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 17,322,099,910          22.07 % 9,281,049,426            23.21 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 102,372                      0.00 % 331,791                      0.00 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 3,379,247,830            4.30 % 2,367,824,227            5.92 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 12,998,250,668          16.56 % 6,726,522,854            16.82 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 938,892,927               1.20 % 463,211,515               1.16 %

22. AIRCRAFT 210,352,120               0.27 % 147,238,317               0.37 %

23. FIDELITY 139,596,993               0.18 % 73,429,023                 0.18 %

24. SURETY 915,004,548               1.17 % 197,862,235               0.49 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 47,550,607                 0.06 % 33,862,235                 0.08 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 144,411,347               0.18 % 49,128,567                 0.12 %

28. CREDIT 147,258,854               0.19 % 103,530,599               0.26 %

30. WARRANTY 196,898,261               0.25 % 91,168,775                 0.23 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 67,050,550                 0.09 % 33,774,804                 0.08 %

35. TOTAL LINE 78,471,674,995          100.00 % 40,262,774,902          100.00 %
19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 30,320,350,578          38.63 % 16,007,572,280          40.03 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 4,318,140,757            5.50 % 2,831,035,742            7.08 %



California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2021

2020 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Written Premium

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 17,322,099,910          22.07 % 9,281,049,426            23.21 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 12,998,250,668          16.56 % 6,726,522,854            16.82 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 10,111,645,436          12.88 % 4,084,833,826            10.22 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 9,767,233,243            12.44 % 3,539,955,749            8.85 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 3,653,325,010            4.65 % 3,041,707,067            7.61 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 3,379,247,830            4.30 % 2,367,824,227            5.92 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 3,275,307,945            4.17 % 1,605,922,151            4.02 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 3,208,393,424            4.09 % 1,783,058,167            4.46 %

09. INLAND MARINE 2,810,666,254            3.58 % 1,819,898,488            4.55 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,904,088,068            2.43 % 5,751,462                   0.01 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,852,547,880            2.36 % 1,031,180,823            2.58 %

01. FIRE 1,266,062,293            1.61 % 773,516,029               1.93 %
21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 938,892,927               1.20 % 463,211,515               1.16 %

24. SURETY 915,004,548               1.17 % 197,862,235               0.49 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 809,794,137               1.03 % 608,290,065               1.52 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 517,600,677               0.66 % 646,023,640               1.62 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 505,142,731               0.64 % 262,774,577               0.66 %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 426,706,353               0.54 % 119,447,967               0.30 %

13. GROUP A AND H 418,489,462               0.53 % 284,391,340               0.71 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 407,134,524               0.52 % 198,587,198               0.50 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 260,111,691               0.33 % 128,345,955               0.32 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 214,652,910               0.27 % 215,290,299               0.54 %

22. AIRCRAFT 210,352,120               0.27 % 147,238,317               0.37 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 202,839,137               0.26 % 174,426,872               0.44 %

30. WARRANTY 196,898,261               0.25 % 91,168,775                 0.23 %

28. CREDIT 147,258,854               0.19 % 103,530,599               0.26 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 144,411,347               0.18 % 49,128,567                 0.12 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 144,321,320               0.18 % (5,083,285)                  ( 0.01) %

23. FIDELITY 139,596,993               0.18 % 73,429,023                 0.18 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 75,470,284                 0.10 % 129,707,875               0.32 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 67,050,550                 0.09 % 33,774,804                 0.08 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 50,864,526                 0.06 % 15,962,610                 0.04 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 47,550,607                 0.06 % 33,862,235                 0.08 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 42,016,621                 0.05 % 47,147,730                 0.12 %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 39,520,047                 0.05 % (99,892,656)                ( 0.25) %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 18,252,299                 0.02 % 3,983,362                   0.01 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 6,046,750                   0.01 % 1,584,642                   0.00 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 861,558                      0.00 % 66,291                        0.00 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 102,372                      0.00 % 331,791                      0.00 %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 44,086                        0.00 % 203,131                      0.00 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 23,148                        0.00 % (31,557)                       ( 0.00) %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 15,217                        0.00 % 80,539                        0.00 %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 4,196                          0.00 % -                              0.00 %

35. TOTAL LINE 78,471,674,995          100.00 % 40,262,774,902          100.00 %
19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 30,320,350,578          38.63 % 16,007,572,280          40.03 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 4,318,140,757            5.50 % 2,831,035,742            7.08 %



California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2021

2020 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Losses Incurred

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 17,322,099,910          22.07 % 9,281,049,426            23.21 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 12,998,250,668          16.56 % 6,726,522,854            16.82 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 10,111,645,436          12.88 % 4,084,833,826            10.22 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 9,767,233,243            12.44 % 3,539,955,749            8.85 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 3,653,325,010            4.65 % 3,041,707,067            7.61 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 3,379,247,830            4.30 % 2,367,824,227            5.92 %

09. INLAND MARINE 2,810,666,254            3.58 % 1,819,898,488            4.55 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 3,208,393,424            4.09 % 1,783,058,167            4.46 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 3,275,307,945            4.17 % 1,605,922,151            4.02 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,852,547,880            2.36 % 1,031,180,823            2.58 %

01. FIRE 1,266,062,293            1.61 % 773,516,029               1.93 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 517,600,677               0.66 % 646,023,640               1.62 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 809,794,137               1.03 % 608,290,065               1.52 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 938,892,927               1.20 % 463,211,515               1.16 %
13. GROUP A AND H 418,489,462               0.53 % 284,391,340               0.71 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 505,142,731               0.64 % 262,774,577               0.66 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 214,652,910               0.27 % 215,290,299               0.54 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 407,134,524               0.52 % 198,587,198               0.50 %

24. SURETY 915,004,548               1.17 % 197,862,235               0.49 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 202,839,137               0.26 % 174,426,872               0.44 %

22. AIRCRAFT 210,352,120               0.27 % 147,238,317               0.37 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 75,470,284                 0.10 % 129,707,875               0.32 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 260,111,691               0.33 % 128,345,955               0.32 %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 426,706,353               0.54 % 119,447,967               0.30 %

28. CREDIT 147,258,854               0.19 % 103,530,599               0.26 %

30. WARRANTY 196,898,261               0.25 % 91,168,775                 0.23 %

23. FIDELITY 139,596,993               0.18 % 73,429,023                 0.18 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 144,411,347               0.18 % 49,128,567                 0.12 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 42,016,621                 0.05 % 47,147,730                 0.12 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 47,550,607                 0.06 % 33,862,235                 0.08 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 67,050,550                 0.09 % 33,774,804                 0.08 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 50,864,526                 0.06 % 15,962,610                 0.04 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,904,088,068            2.43 % 5,751,462                   0.01 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 18,252,299                 0.02 % 3,983,362                   0.01 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 6,046,750                   0.01 % 1,584,642                   0.00 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 102,372                      0.00 % 331,791                      0.00 %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 44,086                        0.00 % 203,131                      0.00 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 15,217                        0.00 % 80,539                        0.00 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 861,558                      0.00 % 66,291                        0.00 %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 4,196                          0.00 % -                              0.00 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 23,148                        0.00 % (31,557)                       ( 0.00) %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 144,321,320               0.18 % (5,083,285)                  ( 0.01) %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 39,520,047                 0.05 % (99,892,656)                ( 0.25) %

35. TOTAL LINE 78,471,674,995          100.00 % 40,262,774,902          100.00 %
19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 30,320,350,578          38.63 % 16,007,572,280          40.03 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 4,318,140,757            5.50 % 2,831,035,742            7.08 %



California Department of Insurance 2020 Market Share Report Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2021
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California Department of Insurance 2020 Market Share Report Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2021
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